Approved MBF Truck Facilities 12/7/2023

Region Facility Location Approval Date Inspection Required Comments
SPS Alta Forest Products Truck Ramp-Morton ~ Morton, Wa 01/20/21 Northwest Log Scaling
SPS Alta Forest Products Truck Ramp-Shelton  Shelton, WA 01/25/21 Northwest Log Scaling
oL Dry Creek/Olympic Open Port Angeles, WA 07/10/14 * Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
NW Dunlap Towing LaConner, WA 06/19/19 Northwest Log Scaling
PC Hampton Tree Farms Banks, OR 09/19/18 * Yamhill Scaling Bureau
PC Hampton Tree Farms Tillamook, OR 08/18/04 * Yamhill Scaling Bureau
NW Hampton Tree Farms Darrington, WA 07/26/23 Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
PC Hampton Tree Farms Morton, WA 10/06/19 Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
PC Hampton Tree Farms Warrenton, OR 06/01/17 * Yamhill Scaling Bureau
PC Hampton Tree Farms Randle, WA 06/02/20 Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
PC High Cascade Sawmill - WKO Carson, WA 11/30/23 Columbia River Scaling Bureau
SE High Cascade Veneer Yard Home Valley, WA 10/18/22 Tem porary Columbia River Scaling Bureau
PC Hull-Oakes Lumber Company Monroe, OR 08/19/09 * Columbia River Scaling Bureau
PC Interfor- Longview Longview, WA 10/19/17 Yamhill Scaling Bureau
PC Manke-Sumner Sumner, WA 06/29/17 Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
SPS Manke-Tacoma Tacoma, WA 09/27/21 Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
SE Mt Hood Forest Products Hood River, OR 06/17/20 Yamhill Scaling Bureau
PC Murphy Company - Elma Veneer Elma, WA 08/01/18 * Northwest Log Scaling
SPS Pacific Rim Open Ramp Shelton, WA 07/11/17 * Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
oL Pacific Veneer Aberdeen, WA 07/07/14 * Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
PC PLS Log Yard Longview, WA 09/09/13 * Columbia River Scaling Bureau
PC Port of Grays Harbor -Terminal 2 Aberdeen, WA 04/11/18 * Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau
PC RSG Kalama, WA 01/23/08 * Yamhill Scaling Bureau
SE SDS Lumber Co. Bingen, WA 11/30/23 Yamhill Scaling Bureau
NW Sedro Woolley Ramp Sedro Woolley, WA 07/01/05 * Pacific Rim Scaling Bureau

DNR - Product Sales Leasing Division
MBF Truck Facilities Alphabetically

Product Sales Section
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PC Swanson Brother Mill - Noti Noti, OR 04/20/16 Only Cottage Mountain Western
PC Tenant Way Multiple Longview, WA 04/12/04 *
SE Yakima Forest Products White Swan, WA 06/17/03

Columbia River Scaling Bureau
*

DNR - Product Sales Leasing Division
MBF Truck Facilities Alphabetically Product Sales Section 12/7/2023 2
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Facility
Alta Forest Products, Amanda Park
Alta Forest Products, Shelton
B&D Log Yard
Bell Timber Inc
Bell Timber Inc

Bell Timber Inc
Bell Timber Inc

Boise
Boise - Lower Mill
Boise - Upper Mill

Boise Building Solutions-Elgin
Boise-Willamina Veneer

Buse Timber and Sales Inc
Canyon Lumber Co. Inc.
Cascade Hardwoods

Cedar Poles Limited
Columbia Cedar
DaPaul - Tumwater

DR Johnson Salem Transfer Yard

Dunlap Towing and Log Yard - Olympia

Dunlap Towing-Westside Log Yard
Edgewood Log Mill

Feres Lumber

Fritch Mill

Georgia Pacific Corp

Grand Camp International, LLC
Grant Western (DR Johnson)
Grays Harbor Terminal 4

Great Western Lumber

Green Crow Monroe Scaling Station
Hampton Lumber Mill

Hampton Lumber Mill

Hampton Lumber Mill

Hampton Tree Farms

Hardwoods & Veneers

Herbert Lumber Co

High Cascade Veneer
High Cascade/WKO
Holbrook - Chehalis
Holbrook Tacoma Yard
Idaho Forest Group
Interfor Pacific

Interfor US - Port Angeles
Interfor US - Longview
Interfor US - Molalla
Interfor US - Philomath

JD Lumber
Longview Fibre - Deep River

Merril & Ring

Mt. Hood Forest Products
Murphy - Foster Veneer

Northwest Hardwoods -Centralia

Northwest Hardwoods -Longview

DNR - Product Sales Leasing Division
MBF Yard Facilities Alphabetically

Location
Amanda Park, WA
Shelton, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Bellingham, WA
Conway, WA

Lebanon, OR
Longview, WA

St. Helens, OR
Kettle Falls, WA
Morton, WA

Elgin, OR
Willamina, OR

Everett, Wa
Everett, Wa
Chehalis, WA

Oldtown ID
Kettle Falls, WA
Tumwater, WA

Salem, OR
Olympia WA

LaConner, WA
Arden, WA
Lyons, OR
Snohomish, WA
Philomath, OR
Bellingham, WA
John Day, OR
Aberdeen, WA
Everson, WA
Monroe, WA
Tillamook, OR
Darrington, WA
Willamina, OR
Randle, WA
Stanwood, WA
Riddle, OR

Home Valley, WA
Carson, WA
Chehalis, WA
Tacoma, WA
Chilco, ID
Marysville, WA

Port Angeles, WA
Longview, WA
Mollala, OR
Philomath, OR

Priest River, ID
Naselle, WA

Olympia WA

Hood River, OR
Sweet Home, OR

Centraila , WA

Longview, Wa

APPROVED MBF YARD FACILITIES

09/15/13
07/22/20
01/25/21
04/03/06
03/02/23
03/16/15

04/13/16
09/24/19

03/13/08
06/24/08
06/24/08

10/06/20
01/30/09

09/28/23
09/28/23
12/11/19

05/30/07
01/26/21
08/19/19

08/18/10
20/14/20

02/25/16
05/31/07
04/17/112
07/25/23
12/16/21
07/31/18
07/18/06
06/25/09
08/13/19
08/09/07
09/02/20
03/02/23
06/14/12
04/25/12
08/09/07
03/22/11

07/08/13
07/18/11
07/08/08
07/10/08
07/14/09
01/14/05

03/04/21
08/25/16
03/26/14
02/23/23

06/17/08
04/28/08

07/10/07

09/03/09
08/07/18

03/15/21
09/24/19

12/7/2023

Inspection Required

*

Call PS&L Division
*

*

*

*

* % F ¥ *

Product Sales Section

Comments
NW Log Scalers
NW Log Scalers

Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim

Columbia River Scaling Bureau
Columbia River Scaling Bureau

NW Log Scalers
Yamhill

NW Log Scalers
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim

Yamhill
Pacific Rim

Southern Oregon
Pac Rim

Columbia River
Pacific Rim

Columbia River

Pac Rim

Pac Rim

Yamihill
Pac Rim
Yamihill

Pac Rim

Southern Oregon

Columbia River
Columbia River
Pac Rim

Pac Rim
Yamihill

Pacific Rim
Yamihill
Yamhill

Columbia River

Yamhill
NW Log Scalers

Yamihill
Yamhill

12/7/2023 3



NW
NW
NW
PC
PC
PC
NW
PC
oLy
PC
oLy
oLy
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SE
PC
PC
NW
SPS
NW
NW
NW
NW
PC
NW
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

NW
PC
SPS
NE
SE
SE
PC
PC
PC
PC
SE
SE
SE
PC
NE

Northwest Hardwoods-Mt Vernon
Oeser

Osprey Logistics LLC

Pacific Fibre

Pacific Hardwoods

Pacific Lumber & Shipping

Pacific Rim Tonewood

Pacific Wood Preserving of Oregon
Pacific Veneer

PLS Log Yard

Port Angeles Hardwood

Port of Port Angeles

Rainier Veneer

Reichert Shake & Fencing, Inc.
Rosboro Lumber Co. LLC

RSG

RSG

RSG-Mollala

SDS Lumber Co

Sierra Pacific Industries - Aberdeen
Sierra Pacific Industries - Centralia
Sierra Pacific Industries - Mt Vernon
Sierra Pacific Industries - Shelton
Skagit Hardwoods

Skagit River Reman Co

Smith Street Mill

Snow Mtn. Inc.

Starfire Lumber

Stella Jones - Arlington

Stella Jones - Curtis

Stella Jones - Rochester

Stella Jones - St. Helens

Stimson Lumber (Chain Deck & Roll Out)
Stimson Lumber Co.

Stimson Lumber Co.

Sundance Lumber
Teevin Bros.

Three Tree Company
TMI Forest Products
TPT Log Yard
Vaagen Bros (Colville)
Vaagen Bros (Usk)

Wallowa Forest Products

Mount Vernon, WA
Bellingham, WA
Marysville, WA
Longview, Wa
South Bend, WA
Longview, Wa
Concrete, WA
Sheridan, OR
Aberdeen, WA
Longview, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Graham, WA
Toledo, WA
Springfield. OR
Estacala, OR
Kalama, WA
Mollala, OR
Bingen,WA
Aberdeen, WA
Centralia , WA
Mt. Vernon, WA
Shelton, WA
Sedro Woolley WA
Concrete, WA
Everett, Wa

Mt. Vernon
Cottage Grove,OR
Arlington, WA
Curtis, WA
Rochester, WA
St. Helens, OR
Forest Grove, OR
Tillamook, OR
Clatskanie, OR
Springfield. OR
Rainier, OR

Mt. Vernon, WA
Morton, WA
Tacoma, WA
Collvile, WA

Usk, WA
Wallowa, OR

Wester Forest Products US LLC-Columbia Vista Vacouver, WA

Weyerhaeuser

Weyerhaeuser Hardwoods
Weyerhauser Raymond Lumber
Woodgrain - LaGrande
Woodgrain - Pilot Rock

Yakima Forest Products
Zip-O-Log Mill

Zosel Lumber

DNR - Product Sales Leasing Division
MBF Yard Facilities Alphabetically

Warrenton, OR
Winlock, WA
Raymond, WA
LaGrande, OR
Pilot Rock, OR
White Swan, WA
Eugene, OR
Oroville, WA

02/25/16
08/17/117
05/15/20
04/27/04
12/01/15
9/9/2013
8/7/12015
10/25/10
09/08/16
05/11/117
07/23/20
01/27/20
12/23/19
05/30/13
06/08/05
05/07/02
07/09/19
06/11/11
11/03/17
09/24/19
04/11/17
02/01/21
03/27/23
05/23/07
12/12/19
06/01/11
05/17/07
03/05/09
11/30/22
11/30/22
03/25/21
05/07/20
10/16/07
10/16/07
02/13/18

04/17/112
03/15/23

07/09/15
05/22/12
06/08/16
06/02/04
02/12/07
04/26/04
02/05/19
04/09/09
08/24/10
08/31/09
03/01/21
01/15/21
11/07/22
11/05/09
11/21/06

Product Sales Section

Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim
Pacfic Rim Formerly Smith Island LLC
Mountain Western

Columbia River

Pacific Rim

Yamhill

Pacific Rim

Columbia River Scaling Bureau

Pacfic Rim

Pacific Rim

Cascade Contract Scaling

Yamhill

Yambill
Yamhill
Yambill
NW Log Scalers
NW Log Scalers
NW Log Scalers
NW Log Scalers

Pacific Rim

Pacific Rim

Columbia River
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim
Yamhill

Mountain Western
Yamhill

Mountain Western

Columbia River
Columbia River/Pacific Rim

Pacific Rim
NW Log Scalers

Pacific Rim

Yamhill

Yambill

Pacific Rim
Pacific Rim

NW Log Scalers
NW Log Scalers
Columbia River

Columbia River
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Approved Weight Scale Facilities

Region Facility
oLy Dry Creek Open Ramp

PC 4 Star

NW Aggergates West

SE Alder Creek Lumber

oLy Alta Forest Products, Amanda Park/Crane Creek
NE Alta Forest Products, Naples, ID
PC Bayview Redi-Mix

PC Boise

NE Boise Cascade- Arden

NE Boise Cascade- Lower Mill
NE Boise Cascade - Upper Mill
SE Boise Building Solutions-Elgin
PC PLS Log Yard

SE Boise White Paper - Umatilla
SE Boise White Paper - Wallula
SE Boise White Paper - White Swan
PC Boise-Willamina Veneer

NW Cadman, Heidelberg Cement Group
NW Cadman-Skyriver

PC Cascade Hardwoods

NE Clearwater Fiber

NE Columbia Cedar

NW Conway Feed

SPS Corliss Concrete

NW Cowden Rock & Ready Mix
NW Cowden Rock & Ready Mix Hannegan RD
PC DaPaul Chip

NW Dry Creek Sand and Gravel
NE Edgewood Log Mill

SPS Edman Company

OLY Evergreen Fibre, Inc.

PC Feres Lumber

NW Ferndale Ready Mix & Gravel Inc.
PC Gee Cee's Truck Stop

PC Georgia Pacific

PC Georgia Pacific

SE Gibson and Son Road Building
SE Goldendale Farm Store

PC Hampton Lumber Mill

NW Hampton Lumber Mill

PC Hampton Tree Farms

PC Hampton Tree Farms

PC Hampton Tree Farms

PC Hampton Tree Farms

PC High Cascade (WKO)

PC High Cascade Veneer

SPS Hill Moving Services

PC Holbrook - Chehalis

NE Idaho Forest Group - Athol

NE Idaho Forest Group - Chilco
NE Idaho Forest Group - Laclede
PC Interfor- Molalla

OLY Interfor-Port Angeles

PC Interfor-Longview

PC JK Forest Products

PC Jones Quarry

SPS Kennedy Creek Quarry

SPS Little Creek Quarry

PC Local Manufacturing, Inc

PC Longview Fibre - Deep River
NE Loon Lake Sand & Gravel

PC Louisiana Pacific

SPS Lynch Creek Quarry

SPS Manke Lumber- Tacoma

DNR-Product Sales Leasing Div
Weight Facilities

Approval Date Inspection Required

Location
Port Angeles, WA 09/15/13
Eugene, OR 11/05/09
Port Angeles, WA 02/02/11
Portland, OR 08/07/02
Amanda Park, WA 05/16/22
Naples, ID 05/24/17
Morton, WA 11/15/10
St. Helens, OR 02/18/08
Arden, WA 05/23/17
Home Valley, WA 05/23/17
Kettle Falls, WA 05/24/17
Elgin, OR 06/02/11
Longview, WA 09/09/13
Umatilla, OR 06/04/09
Wallula, WA 07/27/11
White Swan, WA 07/21/09
Willamina, OR 01/30/09
Goldbar, WA 01/13/10
Monroe, WA 11/03/10
Chehalis, WA 12/11/19
Clarkston, WA 10/12/15
Kettle Falls, WA 07/22/20
Conway, WA 10/07/10
Enumclaw, WA 09/13/05
Bellingham, WA 05/10/18
Bellingham, WA 07/23/18
Tumwater, WA 08/19/19
Clear Lake, WA 10/02/06
Addy, WA 05/31/07
Tacoma, WA 04/15/21
Port Angeles, WA 02/27/19
Lyons, OR 04/17/12
Maple Falls, WA 04/26/05
Toledo, WA 05/26/21
Philomath, OR 10/31/02
Wauna, OR 09/27/18
Cle Elum, WA 06/14/22
Goldendale, WA 01/12/16
Tillamook, OR 06/22/17
Darrington, WA 05/03/17
Morton, WA 09/03/20
Randle, WA 06/02/20
Warrenton, OR 06/01/17
Willamina, OR 06/14/12
Carson, WA 05/07/02
Home Valley, WA 07/08/13
Poulsbo, WA 06/04/09
Chehalis, WA 07/08/08
Athol, ID 05/24/17
Chilco, ID 07/26/13
Laclede, ID 05/24/17
Molalla, OR 09/08/05
Pt. Angeles, WA 03/04/21
Longview, WA 08/25/16
Raymond, WA 02/10/11
Tumwater, WA 04/16/03
Shelton, WA 12/10/08
Shelton, WA 06/11/09
Hoquiam, WA 05/02/19
Naselle, WA 04/28/08
Loon Lake, WA 06/16/11
Tacoma, WA 05/10/03
Eatonville, WA 09/27/02
Tacoma, WA 08/28/13

Product Sales Section

12/7/2023

Comments

*

* Used by Zip-O-Log
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
* Columbia River Scaling Bureat
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
* Prints 2 tickets(1 tare,1 gross)
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
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Manke Lumber- Sumner

Manke Lumber- Shelton

Martin Sand & Gravel

Miller Shingle Co.

Morse Bros.

MT Adams Resource Stewards
Mt. Hood Forest Products
Murphy - Elma Veneer

Murphy - Foster Veneer

Newport Equipment

Nippon Dynawave Packaging Co.
North Mason Fiber

Northwest Hardwoods - Garibaldi
Northwest Hardwoods - Centralia
Northwest Hardwoods - Longview
Northwest Hardwoods - Mt. Vernon
Northwest Rock Products

NW Fibre LLC

NW Forest Fibre Products

NW Pet Products

Olympic Open

Omak Wood Products

Pacific Fibre

Pacific Fibre

Pacific Rim Properties

Pacific Veneer

Palmer Coking Coal Co.

Penny Creek Quarry

Plummer Forest Products
Ponderay Newsprint Co.

Port Angeles Hardwood

Port of Bellingham

Port of Grays Harbor T-4

Port of Olympia

Poltlatch Corporation

Prarie Wood Products

Pt. Angeles Open Scales

Rainier Veneer

Reichert Shake & Fencing
Restover Truck Stop

Riley Creek Lumber

Rinker Pit

Riverside Topsoil

Rosboro Lumber Co.

RSG- Estacada

RSG- Kalama

RSG - Molalla

Rush Road Shell - Cat Scale
SDS Lumber

Seneca Jones Lumber

Shearer Brosther Chipping
Sierra Pacific - Aberdeen

Sierra Pacific - Burlington
Sierrra Pacific - Centralia

Sierra Pacific - Shelton
Snider Rock Quarry

Stella Jones

Stimson Lbr./ Altas Plant

Stimson Lumber Co.- Plummer
Stimson Lumber Co.- Forest Grove

Stimson Lumber Co.- Tillamook

DNR-Product Sales Leasing Div

Weight Facilities

Sumner, WA
Shelton, WA
Rochester, WA
Smith Island, WA
St. Helens, OR
Glenwood, WA
Hood River, OR
Elma, WA

Sweet Home, OR
Newport, WA
Longview, WA
Belfair, WA
Garibaldi, OR
Centralia, WA
Longview, WA
Mount Vernon, WA
Port Gamble, WA
Morton, WA
Concrete, WA
Woodland, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Omak, WA
Cornelius, OR
Longview, WA
Sumas, WA
Aberdeen, WA
Black Diamond, W/
Quilcene, WA
Plummer, ID

Usk, WA

Port Angeles, WA
Bellingham, WA
Aberdeen, WA
Olympia, WA
Saint Maries, ID
Praire City, OR
Pt. Angeles, WA
Graham, WA
Toledo, WA
Olympia, WA

Moyie Springs, ID
Snohomish, WA
Snohomish, WA
Springfield, OR
Estacada, OR
Kalama, WA
Molalla, OR
Chehalis, WA
Bingen, WA
Eugene, OR

Shelton, WA
Aberdeen, WA

Mount Vernon, WA
Centralia, WA
Shelton, WA

Port Angeles, WA
Arlington, WA
Coeurd' Alene, Id
Plummer, ID
Forest, Grove, OR
Tillamook, OR

Product Sales Section

06/29/17
08/21/17
08/25/05
05/19/15
04/10/00
05/26/09
09/03/09
04/16/10
11/15/17
07/23/13
07/01/20
04/12/12
09/24/01
03/29/21
09/24/19
02/25/16
05/18/12
05/22/22
07/08/04
02/20/03
03/23/15
01/22/15
06/18/02
02/07/12
07/21/21
04/01/14
08/05/02
05/11/17
08/08/05
10/07/14
03/18/15
07/31/18
01/18/01
12/11/09
04/11/14
07/11/00
05/17/06
12/23/19
04/23/13
07/05/05

07/22/05
01/13/05
05/29/13
03/06/02
06/04/02
07/23/20
03/11/10
04/28/11
11/03/17
03/06/02

02/01/22
09/24/19

02/01/21
02/28/12
03/27/23
08/16/21
07/15/10
09/29/05
04/12/07
06/13/05
01/28/08

¥ ¥ Ok ¥ Ok ¥ F ¥ F* *

* %

* ¥

F ¥ Ok ¥ Ok ¥ ¥ ¥ X * ¥ * ¥ ¥ F X O X

* ¥

Next To Dry Creek Open

Used by Sea-Sno

Only for pole being delivered to that facilit
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SE
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NE
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Stimson Lumber Co.- Priest River
Teevin Brother Land and Timber
Thompson River Lumber

Three Tree Company

Tillamook Fiber Recovery

Travel Centers Of America - Troutdale
Umpqua Lumber

Unitec Corp./Pac. Rim

United Recycling

United Wood Products Co.
Vaagen Bros

Vaagen Bros Scale # 1

Vaagen Bros Scale # 2

Wallowa Forest Products
Wapaca Northwoods

Warrenton Fibre

Westrock

Westside Log Yard

Wetlands Creation Inc

Watson Asphalt Paving Co. - Palmer Pit
Weyco - Raymond

Weyco - Warrenton
Weyerhaeuser Bay City
Weyerhaeuser Hardwoods
White Stone Calcium

Willis Enterprises - Bullfrog
Willis Enterprises - Moon Island
Willis Enterprises - Everett

Willis Enterprises - Oakville
Woodgrain - LaGrande
Woodgrain - Pilot Rock

Yakama Forest Products
Yorky's Truckstop

Zosel Lumber Mill #1

Zosel Lumber Mill #2

DNR-Product Sales Leasing Div
Weight Facilities

Priest River, ID
Rainier, OR
Thompson Falls, MT
Mt. Vernon, WA
Molalla, OR
Troutdale, OR
Riddle, OR
Sedro Woolley, WA
Snohomish, WA
Everett, Wa
Usk, WA
Colville, WA
Colville, WA
Wallowa, OR
Parker, WA
Warrenton, OR
Longview, WA
La Conner, Wa
Monroe, WA
Ravensdale, WA
Raymond, WA
Warrenton, OR
Aberdeen, WA
Winlock, WA
Chewelah, WA
Cle Elum, WA
Hoquiam, WA
Everett, WA
Oakville, Wa
LaGrande, OR
Pilot Rock, OR
White Swan, WA
Bellingham, WA
Oroville, WA
Oroville, WA

Product Sales Section

04/28/16
01/15/13
06/06/16
07/09/15
03/28/12
12/07/12
03/05/02
05/23/05
03/13/18
06/03/04
05/23/17
05/23/17
05/23/17
04/26/04
03/04/16
09/05/06
06/25/20
09/21/04
11/03/10
11/13/13
07/06/17
06/01/09
04/15/04
08/24/10
07/13/10
09/11/19
11/22/13
08/22/23
07/07/14
03/01/21
01/15/21
11/16/18
11/08/19
01/22/15
01/22/15

used by Fritch

Yamhill
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